

# UNITED NATIONS DISPUTE TRIBUNAL

Case No.: UNDT/NBI/2016/040

Judgment No.: UNDT/2017/009/Corr.1

Date: 13 February 2017

Original: English

Before: Judge Agnieszka Klonowiecka-Milart

Registry: Nairobi

Registrar: Abena Kwakye-Berko

#### **LAHOUD**

v.

# SECRETARY-GENERAL OF THE UNITED NATIONS

#### **CORRIGENDUM**

## **Counsel for the Applicant:**

Self-represented

## **Counsel for the Respondent:**

Nicole Wynn, ALS/OHRM Steven Dietrich, ALS/OHRM

Case No. UNDT/NBI/2016/040

Judgment No. UNDT/2017/009/Corr.1

Paragraph 70 of Judgment No. UNDT/2017/009 reads:

70. The Tribunal finds that the following claims put forth by the Applicant in

her application are not receivable:

a. The decision on attempted change of her functional title from

Team Assistant to Language Assistant.

b. The decision to "remove responsibility for the Litani magazine

from her to the UNFIL Public Information Office".

c. Rescission of the decision to reassign the Applicant from the J1

branch to the Office of the Chief of LSU.

It is to be read as follows (emphasis added):

70. The Tribunal finds that the following claims put forth by the Applicant in

her application are not receivable:

a. To rescind the decision on attempted change of her functional title

from Team Assistant to Language Assistant.

b. To rescind the decision to "remove responsibility for the Litani

magazine from her to the UNFIL Public Information Office".

c. To rescind the decision about removing the Applicant from the J1

branch to the Office of the Chief of LSU.

(Signed)

Judge Agnieszka Klonowiecka-Milart

Dated this 13<sup>th</sup> day of February 2017

Entered in the Register on this 13<sup>th</sup> day of February 2017

(Signed) Abena Kwakye-Berko, Registrar, Nairobi